the Fire Commissioner at his office, 11th floor, 

Municipal Building, Manhattan, until 10.30 
a. m., on 

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 1917, 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

SIX (6) GASOLINE-PROPELLED AND 
PUMPING ENGINES. 

The time allowed for the performance of the 
contract is two hundred and twenty-five (225) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is fifty per cent, (50) 
of the amount of the bid. 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-
partied by a deposit, which shall be in the form